as the “California Public Finance Authority Senior Living Revenue Bonds, Senior Series 2026 
(The Marisol),” and “California Public Finance Authority Senior Living Revenue Bonds, 
Subordinate Series 2026 (The Marisol)” in an aggregate principal amount not to exceed three 
hundred twenty-five million dollars ($325,000,000), from time to time, in one or more series or 
sub-series, as federally tax-exempt bonds or federally taxable bonds, with such other name or 
names of the Bonds or series or sub-series thereof as designated in the Senior Bond Indenture or 
Subordinate Bond Indenture, as applicable, pursuant to which the Bonds will be issued.